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Primary to Secondary Transition for September 2020 Entry - National Offer Day On Time Applicants

Total On Time Applications - Newham and Out Borough Residents

Newham On-Line Applications: 4247  Newham Paper Applications: 112

Newham On-Line Applications: 4247

Newham Paper Applications: 112

Total Newham On Time Applications: 4359

Out of Borough On-Time Applications: 799

Total On Time Applications - Newham and Out Borough Residents: 5158

Establishment 

DfE

Establishment 

URN
Establishment

Admission 

Number

Actual 

Places

On Time 

Apps

First 

Preference

Second 

Preference

Third 

Preference

Fourth 

Preference

Fifth 

Preference

Sixth 

Preference

Total 

Preferences

Newham 

Pupils

Out 

Borough 

Pupils

Boys Girls

4011 144739 Bobby Moore Academy 180 180 610 135 132 110 111 58 64 610 382 228 365 245

4031 136669 Brampton Manor Academy 300 410 2827 1332 714 395 204 94 88 2827 2630 197 1465 1362

4003 139703 Chobham Academy 180 210 1061 201 249 268 167 112 64 1061 813 248 585 476

4012 145113 The Cumberland School 300 330 546 74 128 144 76 79 45 546 535 11 287 259

4004 139834 East London Science School 120 125 395 53 71 85 79 54 53 395 324 71 229 166

4034 102784 Eastlea Community School 240 240 265 69 56 39 37 31 33 265 260 5 144 121

4008 143274 Forest Gate Community School 210 270 1489 420 401 313 185 108 62 1489 1399 90 809 680

7004 141255 John F Kennedy Special School N/A N/A 18 16 2 0 0 0 0 18 18 0 16 2

4037 132058 Kingsford Community School 330 330 655 151 158 133 105 49 59 655 635 20 327 328

4005 140373 Langdon Academy 360 380 910 185 245 191 115 90 84 910 890 20 518 392

4025 102778 Lister Community School 270 280 959 201 206 206 143 98 105 959 942 17 517 442

4015 102776 Little Ilford School 300 305 917 335 158 148 121 84 71 917 887 30 512 405

4006 141082 Oasis Academy Silvertown 90 90 264 73 50 63 32 33 13 264 256 8 133 131

4032 102782 Plashet School 300 300 917 338 253 153 86 60 27 917 880 37 0 917

4016 102777 Rokeby School 180 180 304 62 50 59 53 40 40 304 298 6 304 0

4013 145410 Royal Docks Academy 240 240 465 122 111 88 42 63 39 465 456 9 238 227

4600 102786 St Angela's Ursuline School 191 191 395 122 79 66 57 41 30 395 338 57 0 395

4601 102787 St Bonaventure's RC School 186 204 378 124 99 76 35 25 19 378 345 33 378 0

4035 142644 Sarah Bonnell School 270 280 769 164 215 138 115 79 58 769 707 62 0 769

4001 138196 School 21 75 75 700 78 144 179 133 95 71 700 676 24 395 305

5400 136978 Stratford School Academy 300 330 977 144 214 225 146 139 109 977 955 22 584 393

N/A N/A Out Borough Establishments N/A N/A 1260 286 285 247 201 151 90 1260 1260 N/A 629 631

Total 4622 4950 17081 4687 4020 3326 2243 1583 1224 17081

Newham Pupils Only 4359 3739 3103 2089 1478 1120 15888

By Percentage 27.44% 23.53% 19.53% 13.15% 9.30% 7.05%

Non Newham Pupils 328 281 223 154 105 104 1195

* 90 places are offered to Year 6 pupils at Chobham Academy, and the balance is offered based on national ability banding

(Year 6 Chobham pupils are not expected to apply for Chobham, but where they do, an offer is made)



Primary to Secondary Transition for September 2020 Entry - National Offer Day On Time Applicants

Criterion Breakdown of On Time Applications to Newham Schools

Establishment 

DfE

Establishment 

URN
Establishment Actual Places

On Time 

Applications
EHCP Looked After SEN Resource Staff Child

Link with 

Sibling
Link

Priority Area & 

Sibling
Sibling Priority Area All Other Total Tie-break Procedure

4011 144739 Bobby Moore Academy 180 610 2 2 N/A 0 N/A N/A N/A 29 N/A 577 610 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

4031 136669 Brampton Manor Academy 410 2827 14 12 N/A 3 N/A N/A N/A 146 N/A 2652 2827 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

4003 139703 Chobham Academy 210 1061 3 3 N/A 0 N/A N/A N/A 0 N/A 1035 1041 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

4012 145113 The Cumberland School 330 546 5 3 4 0 N/A N/A N/A 48 N/A 486 546 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

4004 139834 East London Science School 125 395 4 1 N/A 1 N/A N/A N/A 23 N/A 366 395 Straight Line Distance in Kilometres

4034 102784 Eastlea Community School 240 265 8 1 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 40 N/A 216 265 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

4008 143274 Forest Gate Community School 270 1489 9 4 N/A 0 N/A N/A N/A 93 N/A 1383 1489 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

7004 141255 John F Kennedy Special School N/A 18 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 18 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

4037 132058 Kingsford Community School 330 655 3 4 N/A 0 N/A N/A N/A 81 N/A 567 655 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

4005 140373 Langdon Academy 380 910 9 2 4 5 N/A N/A N/A 103 N/A 787 910 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

4025 102778 Lister Community School 280 959 9 2 4 1 N/A N/A N/A 86 N/A 857 959 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

4015 102776 Little Ilford School 305 917 5 3 5 1 N/A N/A N/A 94 N/A 809 917 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

4006 141082 Oasis Academy Silvertown 90 264 4 3 N/A 0 N/A N/A N/A 16 N/A 241 264 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

4032 102782 Plashet School 300 917 3 0 N/A 4 N/A N/A N/A 62 N/A 848 917 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

4016 102777 Rokeby School 180 304 1 1 N/A 0 N/A N/A N/A 31 N/A 271 304 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

4013 145410 Royal Docks Academy 240 465 8 3 4 0 N/A N/A N/A 30 N/A 420 465 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

4600 102786 St Angela's Ursuline School 191 395 2 0 N/A 0 N/A N/A N/A 0 N/A 1 395 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

4601 102787 St Bonaventure's RC School 204 378 4 0 N/A 0 N/A N/A N/A 1 N/A 0 378 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

4035 142644 Sarah Bonnell School 280 769 3 1 N/A 0 N/A N/A 18 29 122 596 769 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

4001 138196 School 21 75 700 6 2 N/A 0 N/A N/A N/A 14 N/A 678 700 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

5400 136978 Stratford School Academy 330 977 14 0 1 2 37 222 N/A 37 N/A 664 977 Random Allocation

Total 4950 15821 134 47 22 17 37 222 18 963 122 13454 15801

Criterion Breakdown by Percentage of On Time Applications to Newham Schools

Establishment 

DfE

Establishment 

URN
Establishment Actual Places

On Time 

Applications

Statement or 

EHCP
Looked After SEN Resource Staff Child

Link with 

Sibling
Link

Priority Area & 

Sibling
Sibling Priority Area All Other

4011 144739 Bobby Moore Academy 180 610 0.33% 0.33% N/A 0.00% N/A N/A N/A 4.75% N/A 94.59%

4031 136669 Brampton Manor Academy 410 2827 0.50% 0.42% N/A 0.11% N/A N/A N/A 5.16% N/A 93.81%

4003 139703 Chobham Academy 210 1061 0.29% 0.29% N/A 0.00% N/A N/A N/A 0.00% N/A 99.42%

4012 145113 The Cumberland School 330 546 0.92% 0.55% 0.73% 0.00% N/A N/A N/A 8.79% N/A 89.01%

4004 139834 East London Science School 125 395 1.01% 0.25% N/A 0.25% N/A N/A N/A 5.82% N/A 92.66%

4034 102784 Eastlea Community School 240 265 3.02% 0.38% 0.00% 0.00% N/A N/A N/A 15.09% N/A 81.51%

4008 143274 Forest Gate Community School 270 1489 0.60% 0.27% N/A 0.00% N/A N/A N/A 6.25% N/A 92.88%

4037 132058 Kingsford Community School 330 655 0.46% 0.61% N/A 0.00% N/A N/A N/A 12.37% N/A 86.56%

4005 140373 Langdon Academy 380 910 0.99% 0.22% 0.44% 0.55% N/A N/A N/A 11.32% N/A 86.48%

4025 102778 Lister Community School 280 959 0.94% 0.21% 0.42% 0.10% N/A N/A N/A 8.97% N/A 89.36%

4015 102776 Little Ilford School 305 917 0.55% 0.33% 0.55% 0.11% N/A N/A N/A 10.25% N/A 88.22%

4006 141082 Oasis Academy Silvertown 90 264 1.52% 1.14% N/A 0.00% N/A N/A N/A 6.06% N/A 91.29%

4032 102782 Plashet School 300 917 0.33% 0.00% N/A 0.44% N/A N/A N/A 6.76% N/A 92.48%

4016 102777 Rokeby School 180 304 0.33% 0.33% N/A 0.00% N/A N/A N/A 10.20% N/A 89.14%

4013 145410 Royal Docks Academy 240 465 1.72% 0.65% 0.86% 0.00% N/A N/A N/A 6.45% N/A 90.32%

4035 142644 Sarah Bonnell School 280 769 0.39% 0.13% N/A 0.00% N/A N/A 2.34% 3.77% 15.86% 77.50%

4001 138196 School 21 75 700 0.86% 0.29% N/A 0.00% N/A N/A N/A 2.00% N/A 96.86%

5400 136978 Stratford School Academy 330 977 1.43% 0.00% 0.10% 0.20% 3.79% 22.72% N/A 3.79% N/A 67.96%



Primary to Secondary Transition for September 2020 Entry - National Offer Day On Time Applicants

Criterion Breakdown of On Time Applications to Newham Schools

Establishment 

DfE

Establishment 

URN
Establishment Actual Places

On Time 

Applications

Statement or 

EHCP
Looked After

Voluntary 

Aided - 1 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 1

Voluntary 

Aided - 2 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 2

Voluntary 

Aided - 3 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 3

Voluntary 

Aided - 4 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 4

Voluntary 

Aided - 5 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 5

Voluntary 

Aided - 6 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 6

Voluntary 

Aided - 7 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 7

Voluntary 

Aided - 8 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 8

Voluntary 

Aided - 9 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 9

Local 

Authority 

Alternative 

Allocation

Total

4600 102786 St Angela's Ursuline School 191 395 2 0 0 0 26 81 0 0 2 26 0 0 9 35 0 15 0 0 1 197 0 395

4601 102787 St Bonaventure's RC School 204 378 4 0 0 0 19 97 3 10 3 6 1 2 0 2 0 7 8 32 1 182 0 378

Criterion Breakdown by Percentage of On Time Applications to Newham Schools

Establishment 

DfE

Establishment 

URN
Establishment Actual Places

On Time 

Applications

Statement or 

EHCP
Looked After

Voluntary 

Aided - 1 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 1

Voluntary 

Aided - 2 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 2

Voluntary 

Aided - 3 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 3

Voluntary 

Aided - 4 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 4

Voluntary 

Aided - 5 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 5

Voluntary 

Aided - 6 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 6

Voluntary 

Aided - 7 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 7

Voluntary 

Aided - 8 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 8

Voluntary 

Aided - 9 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 9

Local 

Authority 

Alternative 

Allocation

4600 102786 St Angela's Ursuline School 191 395 0.51% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 6.58% 20.51% 0.00% 0.00% 0.51% 6.58% 0.00% 0.00% 2.28% 8.86% 0.00% 3.80% 0.00% 0.00% 0.25% 49.87% 0.00%

4601 102787 St Bonaventure's RC School 204 378 1.06% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 5.03% 25.66% 0.79% 2.65% 0.79% 1.59% 0.26% 0.53% 0.00% 0.53% 0.00% 1.85% 2.12% 8.47% 0.26% 48.15% 0.00%



Primary to Secondary Transition for September 2020 Entry - National Offer Day On Time Applicants

Total On Time Applications - Gender

Establishment Name Girls Boys Total Girls % Boys %

Bobby Moore Academy 245 365 610 40.2% 59.8%

Brampton Manor Academy 1362 1465 2827 48.2% 51.8%

Chobham Academy 476 585 1061 44.9% 55.1%

The Cumberland School 259 287 546 47.4% 52.6%

East London Science School 166 229 395 42.0% 58.0%

Eastlea Community School 121 144 265 45.7% 54.3%

Forest Gate Community School 680 809 1489 45.7% 54.3%

John F Kennedy Special School 2 16 18 11.1% 88.9%

Kingsford Community School 328 327 655 50.1% 49.9%

Langdon Academy 392 518 910 43.1% 56.9%

Lister Community School 442 517 959 46.1% 53.9%

Little Ilford School 405 512 917 44.2% 55.8%

Oasis Academy Silvertown 131 133 264 49.6% 50.4%

Plashet School 917 0 917 100.0% 0.0%

Rokeby School 0 304 304 0.0% 100.0%

Royal Docks Academy 227 238 465 48.8% 51.2%

St Angela's Ursuline School 395 0 395 100.0% 0.0%

St Bonaventure's RC School 0 378 378 0.0% 100.0%

Sarah Bonnell School 769 0 769 100.0% 0.0%

School 21 305 395 700 43.6% 56.4%

Stratford School Academy 393 584 977 40.2% 59.8%

Out Borough Establishments 632 630 1262 50.1% 49.9%

Total 8647 8436 17083 50.6% 49.4%



Primary to Secondary Transition for September 2020 Entry - National Offer Day On Time Applicants

Total On Time Applications - Newham Residents for Out Borough Establishments

LA Code Establishment LA Preference Establishment
First 

Pref

Second 

Pref

Third 

Pref

Fourth 

Pref

Fifth 

Pref

Sixth 

Pref
Total

202 Camden La Sainte Union Catholic Secondary School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

202 Camden The UCL Academy 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

203 Greenwich Harris Academy Greenwich 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

203 Greenwich Plumstead Manor School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

203 Greenwich St Thomas More Catholic Comprehensive School 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

203 Greenwich St Ursula's Convent School 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

203 Greenwich The John Roan School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

203 Greenwich Thomas Tallis School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

204 Hackney Cardinal Pole Catholic School 0 1 0 2 0 1 4

204 Hackney City of London Academy Shoreditch Park 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

204 Hackney Clapton Girls' Academy 1 0 2 0 0 0 3

204 Hackney Haggerston School 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

204 Hackney Mossbourne Community Academy 2 0 1 2 0 1 6

204 Hackney Mossbourne Victoria Park Academy 1 3 0 2 0 2 8

204 Hackney Our Lady's Convent Roman Catholic High School 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

204 Hackney Skinners' Academy 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

204 Hackney Stoke Newington School and Sixth Form 1 0 2 1 0 0 4

204 Hackney Stormont House School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

204 Hackney The Bridge Academy 0 1 0 1 0 0 2

204 Hackney The City Academy Hackney 2 0 2 1 1 0 6

204 Hackney The Garden School 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

204 Hackney The Petchey Academy 0 3 0 0 0 0 3

204 Hackney The Urswick School - A Church of England Secondary School 0 0 0 1 0 1 2

205 Hammersmith And Fulham Fulham Cross Girls' School and Language College 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

205 Hammersmith And Fulham Lady Margaret School 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

205 Hammersmith And Fulham Sacred Heart High School 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

205 Hammersmith And Fulham The London Oratory School 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

206 Islington Arts and Media School Islington 0 1 1 0 0 0 2

206 Islington Central Foundation Boys' School 0 0 1 0 1 0 2

206 Islington City of London Academy Islington 0 1 1 0 0 0 2

206 Islington Elizabeth Garrett Anderson School 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

206 Islington Highbury Fields School 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

206 Islington HIGHBURY GROVE SCHOOL 1 0 0 0 0 1 2

206 Islington St Mary Magdalene Academy 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

207 Kensington And Chelsea Chelsea Academy 0 0 1 0 1 0 2

207 Kensington And Chelsea Holland Park School 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

207 Kensington And Chelsea Kensington Aldridge Academy 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

207 Kensington And Chelsea Saint Thomas More Language College 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

207 Kensington And Chelsea Sion-Manning Catholic Girls' School 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

207 Kensington And Chelsea The Cardinal Vaughan Memorial RC School 0 1 1 0 0 0 2

208 Lambeth Lambeth Academy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

208 Lambeth Platanos College 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

209 Lewisham Sydenham School 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

210 Southwark Ark Walworth Academy 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

210 Southwark Bacon's College 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

210 Southwark City of London Academy (Southwark) 0 1 0 0 1 0 2

210 Southwark Compass School Southwark 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

210 Southwark Kingsdale Foundation School 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

210 Southwark Sacred Heart Catholic School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

210 Southwark St Michael's Catholic College 0 1 1 1 1 0 4

210 Southwark St Saviour's and St Olave's Church of England School 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

210 Southwark University Academy of Engineering South Bank 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

211 Tower Hamlets Bishop Challoner Catholic Federations of Boys School 9 10 11 1 4 2 37

211 Tower Hamlets Bishop Challoner Catholic Federations of Girls School 11 16 8 3 3 1 42

211 Tower Hamlets Bow School 2 3 4 2 2 1 14

211 Tower Hamlets Canary Wharf College 3 3 0 1 4 2 2 12

211 Tower Hamlets Central Foundation Girls' School 3 1 1 0 0 1 6

211 Tower Hamlets George Green's School 0 0 1 1 1 1 4

211 Tower Hamlets Langdon Park Community School 0 0 2 2 2 0 6

211 Tower Hamlets London Enterprise Academy 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

211 Tower Hamlets Morpeth School 1 0 3 0 1 2 7

211 Tower Hamlets Mulberry School for Girls 2 3 1 0 1 0 7

211 Tower Hamlets Oaklands School 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

211 Tower Hamlets Sir John Cass Foundation and Redcoat Church of England Secondary School 4 3 7 0 2 0 16

211 Tower Hamlets St Paul's Way Trust School 5 3 3 3 0 1 15

211 Tower Hamlets Stepney Green Mathematics and Computing College 0 2 0 0 0 0 2

211 Tower Hamlets Swanlea School 0 2 1 0 0 0 3

211 Tower Hamlets Wapping High School 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

212 Wandsworth Harris Academy Battersea 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

213 Westminster Marylebone Boys' School 0 0 0 1 0 1 2

213 Westminster Paddington Academy 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

213 Westminster Pimlico Academy 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

213 Westminster St Augustine's CofE High School 1 0 0 1 0 1 3

213 Westminster St George's Catholic School 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

213 Westminster The Grey Coat Hospital 3 1 0 1 1 0 6

213 Westminster The St Marylebone CofE School 2 1 1 0 0 1 5

213 Westminster Westminster Academy 0 1 0 1 1 0 3

213 Westminster Westminster City School 1 0 0 1 1 0 3

301 Barking And Dagenham All Saints Catholic School and Technology College 1 4 4 2 3 0 14

301 Barking And Dagenham Barking Abbey School A Specialist Sports and Humanities College 1 7 5 1 1 0 15

301 Barking And Dagenham Dagenham Park CofE School 0 1 1 0 0 1 3

301 Barking And Dagenham Eastbury Community School 2 2 0 1 1 0 6

301 Barking And Dagenham Greatfields School 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

301 Barking And Dagenham Jo Richardson Community School 0 0 1 0 1 0 2

301 Barking And Dagenham Riverside School 0 0 0 1 1 0 2

301 Barking And Dagenham Robert Clack School 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

301 Barking And Dagenham The Sydney Russell School 0 1 1 0 0 0 2

301 Barking And Dagenham The Warren School 1 0 0 0 0 1 2

302 Barnet Queen Elizabeth's School Barnet 7 0 1 2 0 0 10

302 Barnet St Michael's Catholic Grammar School 2 0 1 0 0 0 3

302 Barnet The Henrietta Barnett School 2 0 0 0 0 1 3

303 Bexley Beths Grammar School 1 0 2 1 1 1 6

303 Bexley Bexley Grammar School 0 4 5 1 5 0 15

303 Bexley Blackfen School for Girls 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

303 Bexley Chislehurst and Sidcup Grammar School 1 3 2 0 1 0 7

303 Bexley Townley Grammar School 4 6 3 5 1 0 19

304 Brent Claremont High School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

304 Brent Wembley High Technology College 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

305 Bromley St Olave's and St Saviour's Grammar School 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

308 Enfield Highlands School 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

308 Enfield Southgate School 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

308 Enfield The Latymer School 0 2 1 1 2 1 7

309 Haringey Alexandra Park School 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

309 Haringey Fortismere School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

309 Haringey Gladesmore Community School 0 1 0 0 0 1 2

309 Haringey Harris Academy Tottenham 0 1 1 0 0 0 2

309 Haringey Park View School 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

309 Haringey St Thomas More Catholic School 0 1 0 1 1 0 3

309 Haringey Woodside High School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

310 Harrow Avanti House School 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

310 Harrow Bentley Wood High School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

310 Harrow Nower Hill High School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

310 Harrow Whitmore High School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

311 Havering Abbs Cross Academy and Arts College 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

311 Havering Bower Park Academy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

311 Havering Hall Mead School 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

311 Havering Harris Academy Rainham 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

311 Havering Sacred Heart of Mary Girls' School 2 2 1 0 0 0 5

311 Havering St Edward's Church of England Academy 2 0 0 1 2 0 5

311 Havering The Albany School 0 0 0 0 1 1 2

311 Havering The Coopers' Company and Coborn School 1 2 1 2 2 1 9

311 Havering The Frances Bardsley Academy for Girls 0 0 0 0 1 1 2

312 Hillingdon Queensmead School 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

314 Kingston Upon Thames The Tiffin Girls' School 0 0 0 0 1 1 2

314 Kingston Upon Thames Tiffin School 0 0 1 0 0 0 1



Primary to Secondary Transition for September 2020 Entry - National Offer Day On Time Applicants

Total On Time Applications - Newham Residents for Out Borough Establishments

LA Code Establishment LA Preference Establishment
First 

Pref

Second 

Pref

Third 

Pref

Fourth 

Pref

Fifth 

Pref

Sixth 

Pref
Total

317 Redbridge Ark Isaac Newton Academy 1 3 7 10 5 2 28

317 Redbridge Atam Academy 1 1 1 1 1 0 5

317 Redbridge Beal High School 0 2 3 2 0 2 9

317 Redbridge Caterham High School 2 0 0 2 0 0 4

317 Redbridge Chadwell Heath Academy 3 1 0 1 2 2 9

317 Redbridge Forest Academy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

317 Redbridge Ilford County High School 15 2 5 5 1 1 29

317 Redbridge Kantor King Solomon High School 2 1 1 0 1 0 5

317 Redbridge Loxford School 1 3 2 2 0 2 10

317 Redbridge Mayfield School 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

317 Redbridge Oaks Park High School 0 1 1 1 1 0 4

317 Redbridge Seven Kings School 3 10 4 8 8 3 36

317 Redbridge The Palmer Catholic Academy 14 17 8 4 1 1 45

317 Redbridge The Ursuline Academy Ilford 5 8 11 8 0 0 32

317 Redbridge Trinity Catholic High School 3 1 2 1 1 0 8

317 Redbridge Valentines High School 1 9 9 12 5 7 43

317 Redbridge Wanstead High School 14 12 11 4 4 0 45

317 Redbridge Woodbridge High School 0 4 0 2 2 0 8

317 Redbridge Woodford County High School 21 2 1 3 5 2 34

319 Sutton Greenshaw High School 0 0 1 0 1 0 2

319 Sutton Nonsuch High School for Girls 0 1 0 0 0 1 2

319 Sutton Sutton Grammar School 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

319 Sutton Wallington County Grammar School 0 0 1 1 0 0 2

319 Sutton Wallington High School for Girls 0 0 0 1 0 1 2

319 Sutton Wilson's School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

320 Waltham Forest Buxton School 9 9 4 2 3 1 28

320 Waltham Forest Chingford Foundation School 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

320 Waltham Forest Connaught School for Girls 3 1 1 1 1 0 7

320 Waltham Forest Eden Girls' School Waltham Forest 4 1 4 1 0 0 10

320 Waltham Forest Frederick Bremer School 0 2 1 0 0 0 3

320 Waltham Forest George Mitchell School 0 1 2 0 3 0 6

320 Waltham Forest Highams Park School 2 1 0 1 0 0 4

320 Waltham Forest Holy Family Catholic School 1 0 1 5 1 0 8

320 Waltham Forest Kelmscott School 2 1 0 0 0 1 4

320 Waltham Forest Lammas School and Sixth Form 3 1 2 0 0 1 7

320 Waltham Forest Leytonstone School 2 1 2 5 0 0 10

320 Waltham Forest Norlington School and 6th Form 5 2 2 2 1 1 13

320 Waltham Forest Rushcroft Foundation School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

320 Waltham Forest South Chingford Foundation School 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

320 Waltham Forest Walthamstow Academy 1 0 0 1 1 0 3

320 Waltham Forest Walthamstow School for Girls 1 0 1 2 2 1 7

320 Waltham Forest Willowfield Humanities College 1 3 1 0 1 0 6

825 Buckinghamshire Amersham School 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

825 Buckinghamshire Chesham Grammar School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

825 Buckinghamshire Chiltern Hills Academy 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

825 Buckinghamshire Dr Challoner's Grammar School 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

825 Buckinghamshire Royal Latin School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

825 Buckinghamshire Sir Henry Floyd Grammar School 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

825 Buckinghamshire The Chalfonts Community College 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

871 Slough Upton Court Grammar School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

881 Essex Anglo European School 6 0 4 2 0 0 12

881 Essex Becket Keys Church of England Free School 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

881 Essex Brentwood County High School 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

881 Essex Brentwood Ursuline Convent High School 0 5 0 1 2 1 9

881 Essex Chelmsford County High School for Girls 4 3 3 1 1 1 13

881 Essex Colchester Academy 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

881 Essex Colchester County High School for Girls 3 3 2 0 1 1 10

881 Essex Colchester Royal Grammar School 0 2 4 2 2 0 10

881 Essex Davenant Foundation School 0 0 2 2 0 0 4

881 Essex Debden Park High School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

881 Essex Dummy School LEA 881  DfES No  4023 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

881 Essex Epping St John's, Church of England School 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

881 Essex Great Baddow High School 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

881 Essex King Edward VI Grammar School Chelmsford 3 4 5 2 2 0 16

881 Essex Passmores Academy 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

881 Essex Roding Valley High School 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

881 Essex St Benedict's Catholic College 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

881 Essex St Helena School 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

881 Essex St John's RC School (Essex) 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

881 Essex St Mark's West Essex Catholic School 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

881 Essex Stewards Academy - Science Specialist Harlow 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

881 Essex The Stanway School 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

881 Essex The Thomas Lord Audley School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

881 Essex West Hatch High School 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

882 Southend-On-Sea Shoeburyness High School 1 1 1 0 3 0 6

882 Southend-On-Sea Southend High School for Boys 1 7 4 5 4 2 23

882 Southend-On-Sea Southend High School for Girls 3 9 5 5 1 3 26

882 Southend-On-Sea St Bernard's High School 0 0 0 4 0 1 5

882 Southend-On-Sea St Thomas More High School 0 1 0 2 0 1 4

882 Southend-On-Sea Westcliff High School for Boys Academy 8 5 2 2 4 2 23

882 Southend-On-Sea Westcliff High School for Girls 5 8 8 2 3 1 27

883 Thurrock Harris Academy Chafford Hundred 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

886 Kent Dartford Grammar School 5 1 4 2 1 2 15

886 Kent Dartford Grammar School for Girls 4 4 2 3 2 0 15

886 Kent Gravesend Grammar School 1 2 1 0 1 0 5

886 Kent Maidstone Grammar School for Girls 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

886 Kent Mayfield Grammar School Gravesend 0 0 2 1 0 0 3

886 Kent The Judd School 0 1 0 1 0 0 2

886 Kent The Skinners' School 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

886 Kent Tonbridge Grammar School 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

886 Kent Tunbridge Wells Girls' Grammar School 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

886 Kent Tunbridge Wells Grammar School for Boys 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

886 Kent Weald of Kent Grammar School 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

886 Kent Wilmington Grammar School for Boys 1 2 0 1 1 1 6

886 Kent Wilmington Grammar School for Girls 2 2 0 2 1 1 8

887 Medway Chatham Grammar School for Girls 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

887 Medway Fort Pitt Grammar School 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

887 Medway Holcombe Grammar School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

887 Medway Rainham Mark Grammar School 0 1 0 0 1 0 2

887 Medway Sir Joseph Williamson's Mathematical School 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

887 Medway The Rochester Grammar School 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

919 Hertfordshire Bushey Meads School 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

919 Hertfordshire Parmiter's School 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

919 Hertfordshire Saint Joan of Arc Catholic School 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

919 Hertfordshire Saint Michael's Catholic High School 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

919 Hertfordshire St Mary's Church of England High School (VA) 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

919 Hertfordshire The Bushey Academy 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

919 Hertfordshire Watford Grammar School for Boys 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

919 Hertfordshire Watford Grammar School for Girls 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

931 Oxfordshire The Cherwell School 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

931 Oxfordshire The Swan School 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

931 Oxfordshire Whitelands Academy 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

936 Surrey Blenheim High School 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

936 Surrey Glyn School 0 0 0 1 0 1 2

936 Surrey Gordon's School 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

936 Surrey Reigate School 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

936 Surrey Royal Alexandra and Albert School 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

936 Surrey St Bede's School 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Total 280 282 247 201 151 90 1251



Primary to Secondary Transition for September 2020 Entry - National Offer Day On Time Applicants

Total On Time Applications - Non-Newham Residents for Newham Establishments

Establishment Name 
First  

Pref

Second 

Pref

Third 

Pref

Fourth 

Pref

Fifth 

Pref

Sixth 

Pref
Total Siblings

Bobby Moore Academy 60 56 42 32 19 19 228 10

Brampton Manor Academy 47 47 39 28 17 19 197 4

Chobham Academy 87 65 41 29 14 12 248 0

The Cumberland School 5 0 0 1 4 1 11 4

East London Science School 13 16 14 14 9 5 71 7

Eastlea Community School 1 0 1 1 0 2 5 1

Forest Gate Community School 18 32 15 11 5 9 90 1

Kingsford Community School 9 3 4 1 2 1 20 5

Langdon Academy 9 3 4 1 2 1 20 3

Lister Community School 4 0 4 4 4 1 17 2

Little Ilford School 8 4 5 3 6 4 30 5

Oasis Academy Silvertown 2 3 2 1 0 0 8 1

Plashet School 9 8 5 5 6 4 37 1

Rokeby School 1 1 0 2 0 2 6 1

Royal Docks Academy 4 2 1 1 0 1 9 1

St Angela's Ursuline School 21 7 12 6 5 6 57 6

St Bonaventure's RC School 8 8 5 4 4 4 33 4

Sarah Bonnell School 16 18 10 8 4 6 62 3

School 21 3 3 11 0 3 4 24 0

Stratford School Academy 3 5 8 2 1 3 22 2

Total 328 281 223 154 105 104 1195 61



Primary to Secondary Transition for September 2020 Entry - National Offer Day On Time Applicants

Total On Time Offers - Newham and Out Borough Residents

Newham On-Line Applications: 4247

Newham Paper Applications: 112

Total Newham On Time Applications: 4359

N.B. Any discrepancy between on time application & on time offer totals is due to pupils at all through schools not being made an offer

Establishment 

DfE

Establishment 

URN
Establishment

Admission 

Number
Cap

Year 6 All 

Through
Bulge Class

Over 

Allocation

Actual 

Places

On Time 

Preferences

First 

Preference

Second 

Preference

Third 

Preference

Fourth 

Preference

Fifth 

Preference

Sixth 

Preference

LA 

Alternative 

Allocation

Total Offers 

& 

Allocations

Places 

Remaining 

Before Late 

Apps

Newham 

Pupils

Out 

Borough 

Pupils

Boys Girls

4011 144739 Bobby Moore Academy 180 0 0 0 0 180 610 112 40 13 9 2 4 0 180 0 99 81 109 71

4031 136669 Brampton Manor Academy 300 0 0 0 110 410 2826 399 7 1 1 0 2 0 410 0 406 4 210 200

4003 139703 Chobham Academy 210 0 -90 0 0 120 1061 92 25 3 0 0 0 0 120 0 71 49 69 51

4012 145113 The Cumberland School 300 0 0 0 30 330 546 74 50 20 1 2 2 97 246 84 240 6 129 117

4004 139834 East London Science School 120 0 0 0 5 125 395 48 37 22 14 4 0 0 125 0 93 32 68 57

4034 102784 Eastlea Community School 240 0 0 0 0 240 263 68 14 4 3 0 1 43 133 107 132 1 69 64

4008 143274 Forest Gate Community School 270 0 0 0 0 270 1489 244 18 4 3 0 1 0 270 0 261 9 158 112

7004 141255 John F Kennedy Special School N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 18 16 2 0 0 0 0 1 19 N/A 19 0 17 2

4037 132058 Kingsford Community School 330 0 0 0 0 330 654 151 94 24 14 1 5 41 330 0 316 14 164 166

4005 140373 Langdon Academy 360 0 -57 0 20 323 909 173 113 33 1 3 0 0 323 0 317 6 198 125

4025 102778 Lister Community School 270 0 0 0 10 280 958 176 64 20 13 3 4 0 280 0 278 2 165 115

4015 102776 Little Ilford School 300 0 0 0 5 305 917 260 30 13 2 0 0 0 305 0 301 4 177 128

4006 141082 Oasis Academy Silvertown 90 0 0 0 0 90 261 58 18 11 2 0 1 0 90 0 89 1 40 50

4032 102782 Plashet School 300 0 0 0 0 300 917 259 32 9 0 0 0 0 300 0 298 2 0 300

4016 102777 Rokeby School 180 0 0 0 0 180 304 62 18 8 3 0 2 11 104 76 103 1 104 0

4013 145410 Royal Docks Academy 240 -60 0 0 0 180 464 122 38 5 5 3 0 7 180 0 175 5 91 89

4600 102786 St Angela's Ursuline School 192 0 0 0 0 192 395 122 40 8 5 2 2 13 192 0 168 24 0 192

4601 102787 St Bonaventure's RC School 186 0 0 0 18 204 378 126 50 20 3 5 0 0 204 0 191 13 204 0

4035 142644 Sarah Bonnell School 270 0 0 0 10 280 769 157 69 32 15 7 0 0 280 0 263 17 0 280

4001 138196 School 21 75 0 -75 0 0 0 700 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 1 0 1 0

5400 136978 Stratford School Academy 300 0 0 0 30 330 977 144 74 50 18 10 7 27 330 0 320 10 234 96

N/A N/A Out Borough Establishments N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1248 129 36 20 14 6 5 N/A 210 N/A 210 N/A 107 103

Total 4713 -60 -222 0 238 4669 18307 2995 869 320 126 48 36 243 4632 267 4351 281 2314 2318

Newham Pupils Only 2801 818 301 115 43 35 243 4356

By Percentage 64.30% 18.78% 6.91% 2.64% 0.99% 0.80% 5.58%

Non Newham Pupils 194 51 19 11 5 1 0 281



Primary to Secondary Transition for September 2020 Entry - National Offer Day On Time Applicants

Criterion Breakdown of On Time Offers to Newham Schools

Establishment 

DfE

Establishment 

URN
Establishment

Actual 

Places

On Time 

Preferences

EHCP 

(Mainstrea

m)

(Previously) 

Looked After

SEN 

Resource 

Including 

EHCP 

Staff Child
Link with 

Sibling
Link

Priority 

Area & 

Sibling

Sibling
Priority 

Area
All Other

Local 

Authority 

Alternative 

Allocation 

(Exc. EHCP)

Total
Criterion of 

Final Offer

Distance of 

Final Offer
Tie-break Procedure

4011 144739 Bobby Moore Academy 180 610 1 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 28 N/A 151 0 180 All Other 2.181 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

4031 136669 Brampton Manor Academy 410 2826 6 7 0 2 N/A N/A N/A 142 N/A 253 0 410 All Other 0.739 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

4003 139703 Chobham Academy 120 1061 1 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 0 N/A 106 0 107 N/A N/A Straight Line Distance in Miles

4012 145113 The Cumberland School 330 546 1 0 4 0 N/A N/A N/A 42 N/A 102 97 246 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

4004 139834 East London Science School 125 395 3 1 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 20 N/A 101 0 125 Band F 4.1595 Straight Line Distance in Kilometres

4034 102784 Eastlea Community School 240 263 3 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 33 N/A 54 43 133 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

4008 143274 Forest Gate Community School 270 1489 5 2 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 89 N/A 174 0 270 All Other 0.68 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

7004 141255 John F Kennedy Special School N/A 18 19 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 0 N/A 0 0 19 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

4037 132058 Kingsford Community School 330 654 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 69 N/A 220 41 330 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

4005 140373 Langdon Academy 323 909 2 0 4 4 N/A N/A N/A 92 N/A 221 0 323 All Other 1.656 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

4025 102778 Lister Community School 280 958 2 0 4 0 N/A N/A N/A 77 N/A 197 0 280 All Other 1.323 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

4015 102776 Little Ilford School 305 917 3 1 5 1 N/A N/A N/A 89 N/A 206 0 305 All Other 0.599 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

4006 141082 Oasis Academy Silvertown 90 261 1 1 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 15 N/A 73 0 90 All Other 2.226 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

4032 102782 Plashet School 300 917 2 0 0 3 N/A N/A N/A 61 N/A 234 0 300 All Other 0.968 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

4016 102777 Rokeby School 180 304 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 24 N/A 69 11 104 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

4013 145410 Royal Docks Academy 180 464 6 0 4 0 N/A N/A N/A 28 N/A 135 7 180 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

4600 102786 St Angela's Ursuline School 192 395 2 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 0 N/A 0 13 192 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

4601 102787 St Bonaventure's RC School 204 378 3 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 0 N/A 0 0 204 FPG9 3.094 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

4035 142644 Sarah Bonnell School 280 769 2 0 0 0 N/A N/A 15 28 65 170 0 280 All Other 2.836 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

4001 138196 School 21 0 700 1 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 0 N/A 0 0 1 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

5400 136978 Stratford School Academy 330 977 9 0 1 1 33 79 N/A 30 N/A 150 27 330 N/A N/A Random Allocation

Total 4669 15811 72 12 22 11 33 79 15 867 65 2616 239 4409

Criterion Breakdown by Percentage of On Time Offers to Newham Schools

Establishment 

DfE

Establishment 

URN
Establishment

Actual 

Places

On Time 

Preferences

EHCP 

(Mainstrea

m)

(Previously) 

Looked After

SEN 

Resource 

Including 

EHCP 

Staff Child
Link with 

Sibling
Link

Priority 

Area & 

Sibling

Sibling
Priority 

Area
All Other

Local 

Authority 

Alternative 

Allocation 

(Exc. EHCP)

4011 144739 Bobby Moore Academy 180 610 0.56% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% N/A N/A N/A 15.56% N/A 83.89% 0.00%

4031 136669 Brampton Manor Academy 410 2826 1.46% 1.71% 0.00% 0.49% N/A N/A N/A 34.63% N/A 61.71% 0.00%

4003 139703 Chobham Academy 120 1061 0.93% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% N/A N/A N/A 0.00% N/A 99.07% 0.00%

4012 145113 The Cumberland School 330 546 0.41% 0.00% 1.63% 0.00% N/A N/A N/A 17.07% N/A 41.46% 39.43%

4004 139834 East London Science School 125 395 2.40% 0.80% 0.00% 0.00% N/A N/A N/A 16.00% N/A 80.80% 0.00%

4034 102784 Eastlea Community School 240 263 2.26% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% N/A N/A N/A 24.81% N/A 40.60% 32.33%

4008 143274 Forest Gate Community School 270 1489 1.85% 0.74% 0.00% 0.00% N/A N/A N/A 32.96% N/A 64.44% 0.00%

4037 132058 Kingsford Community School 330 654 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% N/A N/A N/A 20.91% N/A 66.67% 12.42%

4005 140373 Langdon Academy 323 909 0.62% 0.00% 1.24% 1.24% N/A N/A N/A 28.48% N/A 68.42% 0.00%

4025 102778 Lister Community School 280 958 0.71% 0.00% 1.43% 0.00% N/A N/A N/A 27.50% N/A 70.36% 0.00%

4015 102776 Little Ilford School 305 917 0.98% 0.33% 1.64% 0.33% N/A N/A N/A 29.18% N/A 67.54% 0.00%

4006 141082 Oasis Academy Silvertown 90 261 1.11% 1.11% 0.00% 0.00% N/A N/A N/A 16.67% N/A 81.11% 0.00%

4032 102782 Plashet School 300 917 0.67% 0.00% 0.00% 1.00% N/A N/A N/A 20.33% N/A 78.00% 0.00%

4016 102777 Rokeby School 180 304 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% N/A N/A N/A 23.08% N/A 66.35% 10.58%

4013 145410 Royal Docks Academy 180 464 3.33% 0.00% 2.22% 0.00% N/A N/A N/A 15.56% N/A 75.00% 3.89%

4035 142644 Sarah Bonnell School 280 769 0.71% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% N/A N/A 5.36% 10.00% 23.21% 60.71% 0.00%

4001 138196 School 21 0 700 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% N/A N/A N/A 0.00% N/A 0.00% 0.00%

5400 136978 Stratford School Academy 330 977 2.73% 0.00% 0.30% 0.30% 10.00% 23.94% N/A 9.09% N/A 45.45% 8.18%



Primary to Secondary Transition for September 2020 Entry - National Offer Day On Time Applicants

Criterion Breakdown of On Time Offers to Newham Schools

Establishment 

DfE

Establishment 

URN
Establishment

Actual 

Places

On Time 

Applications
EHCP Looked After

Voluntary 

Aided - 1 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 1

Voluntary 

Aided - 2 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 2

Voluntary 

Aided - 3 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 3

Voluntary 

Aided - 4 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 4

Voluntary 

Aided - 5 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 5

Voluntary 

Aided - 6 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 6

Voluntary 

Aided - 7 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 7

Voluntary 

Aided - 8 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 8

Voluntary 

Aided - 9 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 9

Local 

Authority 

Alternative 

Allocation

Total
Criterion of 

Final Offer*

Distance of 

Final Offer 

(miles)*

Tie-break Procedure

4600 102786 St Angela's Ursuline School 192 395 2 0 0 0 25 61 0 0 2 13 0 0 7 27 0 5 0 0 0 37 13 192 N/A N/A Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

4601 102787 St Bonaventure's RC School 204 378 3 0 0 0 18 75 3 6 3 5 1 1 0 2 0 6 8 22 1 50 0 204 FPG9 3.094 Shortest Walking Distance in Miles

Criterion Breakdown by Percentage of On Time Offers to Newham Schools

Establishment 

DfE

Establishment 

URN
Establishment

Actual 

Places

On Time 

Applications
EHCP Looked After

Voluntary 

Aided - 1 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 1

Voluntary 

Aided - 2 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 2

Voluntary 

Aided - 3 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 3

Voluntary 

Aided - 4 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 4

Voluntary 

Aided - 5 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 5

Voluntary 

Aided - 6 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 6

Voluntary 

Aided - 7 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 7

Voluntary 

Aided - 8 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 8

Voluntary 

Aided - 9 with 

Sibling

Voluntary 

Aided - 9

Local 

Authority 

Alternative 

Allocation

4600 102786 St Angela's Ursuline School 192 395 1.04% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 13.02% 31.77% 0.00% 0.00% 1.04% 6.77% 0.00% 0.00% 3.65% 14.06% 0.00% 2.60% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 19.27% 6.77%

4601 102787 St Bonaventure's RC School 204 378 1.47% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 8.82% 36.76% 1.47% 2.94% 1.47% 2.45% 0.49% 0.49% 0.00% 0.98% 0.00% 2.94% 3.92% 10.78% 0.49% 24.51% 0.00%



Primary to Secondary Transition for September 2020 Entry - National Offer Day On Time Applicants

Total On Time Offers - Gender

Establishment Name Girls Boys Total Girls % Boys %

Bobby Moore Academy 71 109 180 39.4% 60.6%

Brampton Manor Academy 200 210 410 48.8% 51.2%

Chobham Academy 51 69 120 42.5% 57.5%

The Cumberland School 117 129 246 47.6% 52.4%

East London Science School 57 68 125 45.6% 54.4%

Eastlea Community School 64 69 133 48.1% 51.9%

Forest Gate Community School 112 158 270 41.5% 58.5%

John F Kennedy Special School 2 17 19 10.5% 89.5%

Kingsford Community School 166 164 330 50.3% 49.7%

Langdon Academy 125 198 323 38.7% 61.3%

Lister Community School 115 165 280 41.1% 58.9%

Little Ilford School 128 177 305 42.0% 58.0%

Oasis Academy Silvertown 50 40 90 55.6% 44.4%

Plashet School 300 0 300 100.0% 0.0%

Rokeby School 0 104 104 0.0% 100.0%

Royal Docks Academy 89 91 180 49.4% 50.6%

St Angela's Ursuline School 192 0 192 100.0% 0.0%

St Bonaventure's RC School 0 204 204 0.0% 100.0%

Sarah Bonnell School 280 0 280 100.0% 0.0%

School 21 0 1 1 0.0% 100.0%

Stratford School Academy 96 234 330 29.1% 70.9%

Out Borough Establishments 104 111 215 48.4% 51.6%

Total 2319 2318 4637 50.0% 50.0%



Primary to Secondary Transition for September 2020 Entry - National Offer Day On Time Applicants

Total On Time Offers - Newham Residents for Out Borough Establishments

LA Code Establishment LA Offered Establishment
First 

Pref

Second 

Pref

Third 

Pref

Fourth 

Pref

Fifth 

Pref

Sixth 

Pref
Total

202 Camden La Sainte Union Catholic Secondary School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

204 Hackney Cardinal Pole Catholic School 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

204 Hackney City of London Academy Shoreditch Park 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

204 Hackney Haggerston School 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

204 Hackney Our Lady's Convent Roman Catholic High School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

204 Hackney Stormont House School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

204 Hackney The Bridge Academy 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

204 Hackney The Garden School 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

204 Hackney

The Urswick School - A Church of England Secondary 

School 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

206 Islington Highbury Grove School 1 0 0 0 0 1 2

207 Kensington and Chelsea The Cardinal Vaughan Memorial RC School 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

208 Lambeth Lambeth Academy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

210 Southwark St Saviour's and St Olave's Church of England School 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

210 Southwark University Academy of Engineering South Bank 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

211 Tower Hamlets Bishop Challoner Catholic Federations of Boys School 9 4 1 0 0 0 14

211 Tower Hamlets Bishop Challoner Catholic Federations of Girls School 11 1 0 0 0 0 12

211 Tower Hamlets Bow School 2 0 2 0 0 0 4

211 Tower Hamlets Canary Wharf College 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

211 Tower Hamlets London Enterprise Academy 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

211 Tower Hamlets Oaklands School 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

211 Tower Hamlets

Sir John Cass Foundation and Redcoat Church of 

England Secondary School 3 2 0 0 1 0 6

211 Tower Hamlets St Paul's Way Trust School 3 1 0 0 0 0 4

213 Westminster Marylebone Boys' School 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

213 Westminster St Augustine's CofE High School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

213 Westminster St George's Catholic School 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

213 Westminster The St Marylebone CofE School 1 0 0 0 0 1 2

213 Westminster Westminster City School 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

301 Barking and Dagenham All Saints Catholic School and Technology College 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

301 Barking and Dagenham Eastbury Community School 2 0 0 1 0 0 3

301 Barking and Dagenham Greatfields School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

301 Barking and Dagenham The Warren School 1 0 0 0 0 1 2

302 Barnet Queen Elizabeth's School Barnet 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

302 Barnet St Michael's Catholic Grammar School 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

302 Barnet The Henrietta Barnett School 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

303 Bexley Beths Grammar School 1 0 2 0 0 0 3

303 Bexley Townley Grammar School 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

309 Haringey Park View School 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

309 Haringey St Thomas More Catholic School 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

311 Havering Harris Academy Rainham 1 0 0 0 0 0 1



Primary to Secondary Transition for September 2020 Entry - National Offer Day On Time Applicants

Total On Time Offers - Newham Residents for Out Borough Establishments

LA Code Establishment LA Offered Establishment
First 

Pref

Second 

Pref

Third 

Pref

Fourth 

Pref

Fifth 

Pref

Sixth 

Pref
Total

311 Havering St Edward's Church of England Academy 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

317 Redbridge Atam Academy 0 1 0 0 1 0 2

317 Redbridge Caterham High School 2 0 0 2 0 0 4

317 Redbridge Chadwell Heath Academy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

317 Redbridge Forest Academy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

317 Redbridge Ilford County High School 2 1 0 0 0 0 3

317 Redbridge Kantor King Solomon High School 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

317 Redbridge The Palmer Catholic Academy 14 5 1 1 0 0 21

317 Redbridge The Ursuline Academy Ilford 4 1 1 0 0 0 6

317 Redbridge Woodford County High School 4 0 0 0 0 0 4

319 Sutton Wilson's School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

320 Waltham Forest Buxton School 9 2 2 0 0 0 13

320 Waltham Forest Connaught School for Girls 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

320 Waltham Forest Eden Girls' School Waltham Forest 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

320 Waltham Forest Highams Park School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

320 Waltham Forest Holy Family Catholic School 1 0 1 1 0 0 3

320 Waltham Forest Kelmscott School 2 1 0 0 0 0 3

320 Waltham Forest Lammas School and Sixth Form 3 0 0 0 0 1 4

320 Waltham Forest Norlington School and 6th Form 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

320 Waltham Forest South Chingford Foundation School 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

825 Buckinghamshire The Chalfonts Community College 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

871 Slough Upton Court Grammar School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

881 Essex Anglo European School 5 0 1 0 0 0 6

881 Essex Brentwood Ursuline Convent High School 0 3 0 0 0 0 3

881 Essex Chelmsford County High School for Girls 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

881 Essex Colchester Academy 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

881 Essex Colchester County High School for Girls 3 1 2 0 0 0 6

881 Essex Colchester Royal Grammar School 0 1 1 0 0 0 2

881 Essex St John's RC School (Essex) 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

882 Southend-on-Sea Shoeburyness High School 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

882 Southend-on-Sea Southend High School for Boys 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

882 Southend-on-Sea Southend High School for Girls 2 1 0 0 0 0 3

882 Southend-on-Sea St Bernard's High School 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

882 Southend-on-Sea St Thomas More High School 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

882 Southend-on-Sea Westcliff High School for Boys Academy 6 0 1 0 1 0 8

882 Southend-on-Sea Westcliff High School for Girls 2 1 1 0 0 0 4

886 Kent Maidstone Grammar School for Girls 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

919 Hertfordshire St Mary's Church of England High School (VA) 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

936 Surrey Blenheim High School 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

936 Surrey Reigate School 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Total 129 36 20 14 6 5 210



Primary to Secondary Transition for September 2020 Entry - National Offer Day On Time Applicants

Total On Time Offers - Non-Newham Residents for Newham Establishments

Establishment Name 
First  

Pref

Second 

Pref

Third 

Pref

Fourth 

Pref

Fifth 

Pref

Sixth 

Pref
Total Siblings

Bobby Moore Academy 51 17 6 5 1 1 81 9

Brampton Manor Academy 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 2

Chobham Academy 42 6 1 0 0 0 49 0

The Cumberland School 5 0 0 0 1 0 6 4

East London Science School 12 8 6 4 2 0 32 6

Eastlea Community School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Forest Gate Community School 6 2 1 0 0 0 9 1

John F Kennedy Special School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kingsford Community School 9 3 2 0 0 0 14 5

Langdon Academy 5 1 0 0 0 0 6 3

Lister Community School 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

Little Ilford School 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 4

Oasis Academy Silvertown 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Plashet School 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 1

Rokeby School 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Royal Docks Academy 4 1 0 0 0 0 5 1

St Angela's Ursuline School 21 2 0 1 0 0 24 5

St Bonaventure's RC School 8 3 0 1 1 0 13 3

Sarah Bonnell School 13 3 1 0 0 0 17 3

School 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stratford School Academy 3 5 2 0 0 0 10 2

Total 194 51 19 11 5 1 281 53


